

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 05, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
009	C20089R	NHPP0703-412	3	K.E.C.I. COLORADO INCORPORATED	\$258,755.00	\$217,955.00	84.23%	-\$40,800.00
Letting Totals			3		\$258,755.00	\$217,955.00	84.23%	-\$40,800.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20150205	Contract ID: C20089R	Project(s): NHPP 0703-412
Letting Date: February 05, 2015	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS	Counties: JEFFERSON, REGION 1

Contract Description:

The project will widen the east bound I-70 on-ramp from Grapevine road to create an additional lane on the on-ramp that merges with the existing on-ramp lane prior to I-70.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	503F	K.E.C.I. COLORADO INCORPORATED	\$217,955.00	100.00%	84.23%
2	276A	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$221,119.00	101.45%	85.45%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$258,755.00	118.72%	100.00%
3	924A	ASPHALT SPECIALTIES CO., INC.	\$325,325.00	149.26%	125.73%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20089R  
 Region: 1

Counties: JEFFERSON,  
 REGION 1

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 503F K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC.		(2) 276A TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY					<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	9,000.00000	9,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	160.000 SY	22.00000	3,520.00	25.00000	4,000.00	32.00000	5,120.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,000.000 SF	3.00000	3,000.00	3.50000	3,500.00	3.45000	3,450.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	475.000 LF	6.00000	2,850.00	5.00000	2,375.00	6.00000	2,850.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	215.00000	215.00	225.00000	225.00
203-00061	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	1,015.000 TON	32.00000	32,480.00	37.00000	37,555.00	37.00000	37,555.00
203-01500	Blading	8.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,200.00	160.00000	1,280.00	175.00000	1,400.00
207-00205	Topsoil	150.000 CY	35.00000	5,250.00	40.00000	6,000.00	41.00000	6,150.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	750.000 LF	5.00000	3,750.00	5.00000	3,750.00	5.50000	4,125.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	50.000 LF	8.00000	400.00	7.00000	350.00	8.00000	400.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	8.000 HOUR	50.00000	400.00	21.00000	168.00	65.00000	520.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	4.000 HOUR	100.00000	400.00	78.00000	312.00	85.00000	340.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	78.00000	780.00	85.00000	850.00
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	40.000 HOUR	75.00000	3,000.00	45.00000	1,800.00	75.00000	3,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20089R  
 Region: 1

Counties: JEFFERSON,  
 REGION 1

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 503F K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC.		(2) 276A TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY					<b>LCC:</b>		
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	475.00000	950.00	465.00000	930.00	375.00000	750.00
210-00825	Reset Flashing Beacon	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.300 ACRE	3,000.00000	900.00	2,000.00000	600.00	2,100.00000	630.00
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.100 ACRE	4,000.00000	400.00	2,800.00000	280.00	2,900.00000	290.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	150.000 LB	5.00000	750.00	3.00000	450.00	4.00000	600.00
216-00101	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	600.000 SY	6.00000	3,600.00	3.00000	1,800.00	3.20000	1,920.00
217-00000	Herbicide Treatment	100.000 SY	7.00000	700.00	2.00000	200.00	2.30000	230.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,875.00000	2,875.00
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	385.000 TON	165.00000	63,525.00	110.00000	42,350.00	125.00000	48,125.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	160.000 GAL	6.00000	960.00	4.00000	640.00	4.60000	736.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	400.000 LF	42.00000	16,800.00	49.00000	19,600.00	35.00000	14,000.00
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,036.00000	3,036.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	2.000 EACH	50.00000	100.00	47.00000	94.00	29.00000	58.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20089R  
 Region: 1

Counties: JEFFERSON,  
 REGION 1

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 503F K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC.		(2) 276A TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	9.000 SF	25.00000	225.00	23.00000	207.00	32.00000	288.00
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	520.00000	520.00	600.00000	600.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	400.00000	400.00	260.00000	260.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	42,000.00000	42,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	20,785.00000	20,785.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	4,500.00000	4,500.00	6,300.00000	6,300.00	1,950.00000	1,950.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	7.000 GAL	300.00000	2,100.00	340.00000	2,380.00	356.00000	2,492.00
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	615.000 SF	25.00000	15,375.00	21.00000	12,915.00	22.00000	13,530.00
627-30332	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Type III)	48.000 SF	25.00000	1,200.00	18.00000	864.00	19.00000	912.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	5.000 DAY	190.00000	950.00	220.00000	1,100.00	23.00000	115.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	25.000 DAY	600.00000	15,000.00	580.00000	14,500.00	518.00000	12,950.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000 EACH	70.00000	700.00	80.00000	800.00	23.00000	230.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	4.000 EACH	80.00000	320.00	165.00000	660.00	23.00000	92.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20089R  
 Region: 1

Counties: JEFFERSON,  
 REGION 1

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 503F K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC.		(2) 276A TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	23.00000	1,150.00	22.00000	1,100.00	23.00000	1,150.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	10.000 EACH	10.00000	100.00	18.00000	180.00	23.00000	230.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$258,755.00		\$217,955.00		\$221,119.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$258,755.00</b>		<b>\$217,955.00</b>		<b>\$221,119.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20089R  
 Region: 1

Counties: JEFFERSON,  
 REGION 1

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 924A ASPHALT SPECIALTIES CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	160.000 SY	40.00000	6,400.00				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,000.000 SF	5.00000	5,000.00				
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	475.000 LF	6.00000	2,850.00				
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	1.000 EACH	250.00000	250.00				
203-00061	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	1,015.000 TON	70.00000	71,050.00				
203-01500	Blading	8.000 HOUR	250.00000	2,000.00				
207-00205	Topsoil	150.000 CY	70.00000	10,500.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	750.000 LF	6.00000	4,500.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	50.000 LF	10.00000	500.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	8.000 HOUR	85.00000	680.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	4.000 HOUR	105.00000	420.00				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000 HOUR	165.00000	1,650.00				
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	40.000 HOUR	95.00000	3,800.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20089R  
 Region: 1

Counties: JEFFERSON,  
 REGION 1

				(3) 924A ASPHALT SPECIALTIES CO., INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY						<b>LCC:</b>		
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	2.000 EACH		400.00000	800.00				
210-00825	Reset Flashing Beacon	1.000 EACH		650.00000	650.00				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.300 ACRE		2,300.00000	690.00				
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.100 ACRE		3,200.00000	320.00				
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	150.000 LB		5.00000	750.00				
216-00101	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	600.000 SY		5.00000	3,000.00				
217-00000	Herbicide Treatment	100.000 SY		3.00000	300.00				
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S		1,500.00000	1,500.00				
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	385.000 TON		140.00000	53,900.00				
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	160.000 GAL		10.00000	1,600.00				
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	400.000 LF		27.00000	10,800.00				
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	1.000 EACH		5,500.00000	5,500.00				
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	2.000 EACH		35.00000	70.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20089R  
 Region: 1

Counties: JEFFERSON,  
 REGION 1

				(3) 924A ASPHALT SPECIALTIES CO., INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY						<b>LCC:</b>		
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	9.000	SF	45.00000	405.00				
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	1.000	EACH	800.00000	800.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	550.00000	550.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	65,260.00000	65,260.00				
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000	L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00				
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	7.000	GAL	400.00000	2,800.00				
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	615.000	SF	25.00000	15,375.00				
627-30332	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Type III)	48.000	SF	25.00000	1,200.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	5.000	DAY	300.00000	1,500.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	25.000	DAY	775.00000	19,375.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000	EACH	20.00000	200.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	4.000	EACH	20.00000	80.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20089R  
 Region: 1

Counties: JEFFERSON,  
 REGION 1

				(3) 924A ASPHALT SPECIALTIES CO., INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH		45.00000	2,250.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	10.000 EACH		5.00000	50.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$325,325.00				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$325,325.00</b>				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20089R  
 Region: 1  
 Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Counties: JEFFERSON,  
 REGION 1  
 Project(s): NHPP 0703-412

Contract Description:

The project will widen the east bound I-70 on-ramp from Grapevine road to create an additional lane on the on-ramp that merges with the existing on-ramp lane prior to I-70.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	9,000.00000	8,500.00000 L S	9,000.00	8,500.00	94.44%	-500.00
0010	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	160.000	22.00000	25.00000 SY	3,520.00	4,000.00	113.64%	480.00
0015	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	1,000.000	3.00000	3.50000 SF	3,000.00	3,500.00	116.67%	500.00
0020	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	475.000	6.00000	5.00000 LF	2,850.00	2,375.00	83.33%	-475.00
0025	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	1.000	200.00000	215.00000 EACH	200.00	215.00	107.50%	15.00
0030	203-00061 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	1,015.000	32.00000	37.00000 TON	32,480.00	37,555.00	115.63%	5,075.00
0035	203-01500 Blading	8.000	150.00000	160.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	1,280.00	106.67%	80.00
0040	207-00205 Topsoil	150.000	35.00000	40.00000 CY	5,250.00	6,000.00	114.29%	750.00

**Colorado Department Of Transportation**

**02/18/2015**

**Low Bid Item Analysis**

Page 2 of 6

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20089R  
 Region: 1  
 Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Counties: JEFFERSON,  
 REGION 1  
 Project(s): NHPP 0703-412

**Contract Description:**

The project will widen the east bound I-70 on-ramp from Grapevine road to create an additional lane on the on-ramp that merges with the existing on-ramp lane prior to I-70.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0045	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	750.000	5.00000	5.00000 LF	3,750.00	3,750.00	100.00%	0.00
0050	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	50.000	8.00000	7.00000 LF	400.00	350.00	87.50%	-50.00
0055	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	8.000	50.00000	21.00000 HOUR	400.00	168.00	42.00%	-232.00
0060	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	4.000	100.00000	78.00000 HOUR	400.00	312.00	78.00%	-88.00
0065	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000	150.00000	78.00000 HOUR	1,500.00	780.00	52.00%	-720.00
0070	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	40.000	75.00000	45.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	1,800.00	60.00%	-1,200.00
0075	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	2.000	475.00000	465.00000 EACH	950.00	930.00	97.89%	-20.00
0080	210-00825 Reset Flashing Beacon	1.000	3,000.00000	2,600.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,600.00	86.67%	-400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20089R  
 Region: 1  
 Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Counties: JEFFERSON,  
 REGION 1  
 Project(s): NHPP 0703-412

Contract Description:

The project will widen the east bound I-70 on-ramp from Grapevine road to create an additional lane on the on-ramp that merges with the existing on-ramp lane prior to I-70.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0085	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.300	3,000.00000	2,000.00000 ACRE	900.00	600.00	66.67%	-300.00
0090	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	0.100	4,000.00000	2,800.00000 ACRE	400.00	280.00	70.00%	-120.00
0095	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	150.000	5.00000	3.00000 LB	750.00	450.00	60.00%	-300.00
0100	216-00101 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	600.000	6.00000	3.00000 SY	3,600.00	1,800.00	50.00%	-1,800.00
0105	217-00000 Herbicide Treatment	100.000	7.00000	2.00000 SY	700.00	200.00	28.57%	-500.00
0110	250-00010 Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000	2,000.00000	1,200.00000 L S	2,000.00	1,200.00	60.00%	-800.00
0115	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	385.000	165.00000	110.00000 TON	63,525.00	42,350.00	66.67%	-21,175.00
0120	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	160.000	6.00000	4.00000 GAL	960.00	640.00	66.67%	-320.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20089R  
 Region: 1  
 Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Counties: JEFFERSON,  
 REGION 1  
 Project(s): NHPP 0703-412

Contract Description:

The project will widen the east bound I-70 on-ramp from Grapevine road to create an additional lane on the on-ramp that merges with the existing on-ramp lane prior to I-70.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	400.000	42.00000	49.00000 LF	16,800.00	19,600.00	116.67%	2,800.00
0130	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared)	1.000	3,000.00000	3,700.00000 EACH	3,000.00	3,700.00	123.33%	700.00
0135	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	2.000	50.00000	47.00000 EACH	100.00	94.00	94.00%	-6.00
0140	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	9.000	25.00000	23.00000 SF	225.00	207.00	92.00%	-18.00
0145	614-01583 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	1.000	500.00000	520.00000 EACH	500.00	520.00	104.00%	20.00
0150	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,000.00000	400.00000 EACH	1,000.00	400.00	40.00%	-600.00
0155	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	10,000.00000	4,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	4,000.00	40.00%	-6,000.00
0160	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	42,000.00000	27,000.00000 L S	42,000.00	27,000.00	64.29%	-15,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20089R  
 Region: 1  
 Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Counties: JEFFERSON,  
 REGION 1  
 Project(s): NHPP 0703-412

Contract Description:

The project will widen the east bound I-70 on-ramp from Grapevine road to create an additional lane on the on-ramp that merges with the existing on-ramp lane prior to I-70.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0165	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	4,500.00000	6,300.00000 L S	4,500.00	6,300.00	140.00%	1,800.00
0170	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	7.000	300.00000	340.00000 GAL	2,100.00	2,380.00	113.33%	280.00
0175	627-01010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	615.000	25.00000	21.00000 SF	15,375.00	12,915.00	84.00%	-2,460.00
0180	627-30332 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Type III)	48.000	25.00000	18.00000 SF	1,200.00	864.00	72.00%	-336.00
0185	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	5.000	190.00000	220.00000 DAY	950.00	1,100.00	115.79%	150.00
0190	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	25.000	600.00000	580.00000 DAY	15,000.00	14,500.00	96.67%	-500.00
0195	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000	70.00000	80.00000 EACH	700.00	800.00	114.29%	100.00
0200	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	4.000	80.00000	165.00000 EACH	320.00	660.00	206.25%	340.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 6

Letting No: 20150205  
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20089R  
 Region: 1  
 Contract Time: 25 WORKING DAYS

Counties: JEFFERSON,  
 REGION 1  
 Project(s): NHPP 0703-412

Contract Description:

The project will widen the east bound I-70 on-ramp from Grapevine road to create an additional lane on the on-ramp that merges with the existing on-ramp lane prior to I-70.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0205	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	23.00000	22.00000 EACH	1,150.00	1,100.00	95.65%	-50.00
0210	630-80380 Traffic Cone	10.000	10.00000	18.00000 EACH	100.00	180.00	180.00%	80.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$258,755.00	\$217,955.00	84.23%	-\$40,800.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$258,755.00</b>	<b>\$217,955.00</b>	<b>84.23%</b>	<b>-\$40,800.00</b>